
Saint Joseph's (0-1, 0-0) -vs- Syracuse (2-0, 0-0)
2/7/2026 at 900 Irving Ave, Syracuse, NY, 13205 (JMA Wireless Dome)

 
 

 
 
Saint Joseph's Goals: Carter Truesdell (1); Griffin Mallory (1) 
Assists:
 
Syracuse Goals: Joey Spallina (4); Finn Thomson (4); Michael Leo (2); Ted Rawson (2); Wyatt Hottle (2); Matt McIntee (1); Drew Angelo (1);
Bogue Hahn (1); Billy Dwan (1); Charlie Kraftson (1); Greg Elijah-Brown (1) 
Assists: Joey Spallina (4); Michael Leo (2); Finn Thomson (1); Chuck Kuczynski (1); John Mullen (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: JMA Wireless Dome
Penalties: Jayden Kittelberger 1st/09:27; Ryan Bradley 1st/05:16; Dante Bowen 2nd/12:37; Griffin Mallory 2nd/03:08; Chuck Kuczynski
2nd/03:08; Michael Gaughan 2nd/00:12; Drew Angelo 2nd/00:12; Michael Waite 3rd/01:35; Finn Thomson 3rd/01:35; Christian Marchini
4th/12:17; Matthew Akers 4th/10:59; Danny Gaalaas 4th/07:29
Officials: Nicholas Schmitt; Adam Pietrocarlo; Luke Paulus; John Stark

Date: 2/7/2026
Attendance: 4,555

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Joseph's 0 1 1 0 2
Syracuse 5 5 4 6 20

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Joseph's 11 13 4 8 36
Syracuse 13 11 10 12 46

Shots On Goal
Saint Joseph's 5 6 1 1 13
Syracuse 6 5 5 7 23

Saves
Saint Joseph's 1 0 1 1 3
Syracuse 5 5 0 1 11

Turnovers
Saint Joseph's 2 3 4 2 11
Syracuse 0 4 3 3 10

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Joseph's 2-3 3-3 6-6 3-3 14-15
Syracuse 6-6 3-4 3-4 5-6 17-20

Ground Balls
Saint Joseph's 5 5 3 5 18
Syracuse 4 8 8 6 26

Face Offs
Saint Joseph's 4 3 1 2 10
Syracuse 2 4 5 5 16

Extra Man Opportunities
Saint Joseph's 1 1 0 0 0-2
Syracuse 1 0 0 3 4-4



Saint Joseph's 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Tyler Moore 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
12 Elliot Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Ben Dutton 0 0 0 9 0 1 0 - -
21 Trae Ika 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 - -
26 Carter Truesdell 1 0 1 6 2 1 1 - -
34 Tommy Gross 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

35 Griffin Mallory 1 0 1 6 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
41 Will Barber 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 - -

44 Matthew Akers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
55 Liam Quinn 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

1 Michael Gaughan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
4 Braedon Chayes 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
5 Collin Campbell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Dylan Lee 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

16 Christian Marchini 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
17 Matt Fritz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-5 -
19 James Zingo 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
23 Wes Foa 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
25 Colby Wood 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
27 Jack Fiordalis 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
30 Charlie Giachetti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Jack McGorry 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
36 Aidan Kreydt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

37 Ryan Bradley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
40 Colin Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

42 Michael Waite 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00

46 Danny Gaalaas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
49 Conor Trant 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5-13 -
50 Jake Parker 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
52 Jared Karabinus 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-6 -
54 Pierce Hart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
57 Owen Staunton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
62 Jack Olson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 2 0 2 36 18 11 3 10-26
7-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
34 Tommy Gross 53:17 18 2 L
30 Charlie Giachetti 6:43 2 1



Syracuse 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
7 Michael Leo 2 2 4 6 2 0 0 - -
8 Luke Rhoa 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 - -
11 Riley Figueiras 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
13 Tyler McCarthy 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
16 Bogue Hahn 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 - -
22 Joey Spallina 4 4 8 9 1 1 0 - -

23 Finn Thomson 4 1 5 6 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00
35 Billy Dwan 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 - -
39 Jimmy McCool 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
41 Jordan Beck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
1 Jake Spallina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Vincent Bolognino 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -

5 Jayden Kittelberger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
10 Matt McIntee 1 0 1 4 1 0 1 - -
12 Harry Behan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

14 Drew Angelo 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 5-8
1-

01:00
15 Ted Rawson 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 - -
19 Wyatt Hottle 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 - -
21 John Olenik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -

24 Dante Bowen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
25 Dillon Stephens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

26 Chuck Kuczynski 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 -
1-

01:00
27 John Mullen 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 10-16 -
36 Jack Schell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Tucker Kellogg 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
42 Dylan Sageder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Charlie Kraftson 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
44 Brett Spallina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 Greg Elijah-Brown 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
47 Joe Filardi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Ryder Ochoa 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
77 Jake Meyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
92 Michael Ippoliti 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 20 9 29 46 26 10 6 16-26
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
39 Jimmy McCool 45:00 2 10 W
92 Michael Ippoliti 15:00 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SAINT JO SYRACUSE
1st 10:28 Wyatt Hottle (3) Unassisted 0 1
1st 07:49 Joey Spallina (4) Unassisted 0 2
1st 06:56 Wyatt Hottle (4) Michael Leo 0 3
1st 04:59 Finn Thomson (1) (UP) Joey Spallina 0 4
1st 04:01 Joey Spallina (5) Unassisted 0 5
2nd 14:26 Michael Leo (3) Unassisted 0 6
2nd 11:37 Griffin Mallory (1) Unassisted 1 6
2nd 06:27 Michael Leo (4) Unassisted 1 7
2nd 05:36 Bogue Hahn (2) Unassisted 1 8
2nd 00:34 Finn Thomson (2) Michael Leo 1 9
2nd 00:19 Joey Spallina (6) John Mullen 1 10
3rd 13:00 Billy Dwan (1) Unassisted 1 11
3rd 10:25 Finn Thomson (3) Chuck Kuczynski 1 12
3rd 09:23 Joey Spallina (7) Unassisted 1 13
3rd 08:04 Carter Truesdell (1) Unassisted 2 13
3rd 04:38 Ted Rawson (1) Joey Spallina 2 14
4th 12:05 Finn Thomson (4) (UP) Joey Spallina 2 15
4th 11:58 Drew Angelo (1) Unassisted 2 16
4th 10:37 Greg Elijah-Brown (1) (UP) Joey Spallina 2 17
4th 06:43 Ted Rawson (2) (UP) Finn Thomson 2 18
4th 05:52 Charlie Kraftson (1) Unassisted 2 19
4th 05:25 Matt McIntee (1) Unassisted 2 20

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 09:27 SYRACUSE Jayden Kittelberger 00:30 HOLDING
1st 05:16 SAINT JO Ryan Bradley 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 12:37 SYRACUSE Dante Bowen 00:30 INTERFERENCE
2nd 03:08 SAINT JO Griffin Mallory 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 03:08 SYRACUSE Chuck Kuczynski 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 00:12 SAINT JO Michael Gaughan 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 00:12 SYRACUSE Drew Angelo 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 01:35 SAINT JO Michael Waite 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 01:35 SYRACUSE Finn Thomson 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 12:17 SAINT JO Christian Marchini 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 10:59 SAINT JO Matthew Akers 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 07:29 SAINT JO Danny Gaalaas 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SAINT JO Tommy Gross at goalie for SAINT JO.
15:00 SYRACUSE Jimmy McCool at goalie for SYRACUSE.
15:00 SAINT JO Faceoff Matt Fritz vs John Mullen won by SAINT JO, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Jack McGorry.
14:07 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Ben Dutton, SAVE Jimmy McCool
14:04 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Billy Dwan.
13:48 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
13:12 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Finn Thomson HIT POST
13:08 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Michael Leo.
12:47 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Michael Leo WIDE
12:40 SYRACUSE 30-second clock violation by SYRACUSE.
12:30 SAINT JO Clear attempt by SAINT JO good.
11:25 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Jack Fiordalis, SAVE Jimmy McCool
11:00 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
10:28 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Wyatt Hottle (FIRST GOAL), goal number 3 for season.

Saint Joseph's 0, Syracuse 1
10:28 SAINT JO Faceoff Matt Fritz vs John Mullen won by SAINT JO, [10:28] Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Matt Fritz.
09:51 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Griffin Mallory WIDE
09:32 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Carter Truesdell, SAVE Jimmy McCool
09:27 SYRACUSE Penalty on SYRACUSE Jayden Kittelberger (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:13 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Tyler Moore WIDE
09:10 SAINT JO Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Trae Ika.
09:03 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Tyler Moore WIDE
08:49 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Tyler Moore HIGH
08:29 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
08:09 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Tyler McCarthy WIDE
07:49 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Joey Spallina, goal number 4 for season.

Saint Joseph's 0, Syracuse 2
07:49 SYRACUSE Faceoff Matt Fritz vs John Mullen won by SYRACUSE.
07:31 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Finn Thomson WIDE
06:56 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Wyatt Hottle, Assist by Michael Leo, goal number 4 for season.

Saint Joseph's 0, Syracuse 3
06:56 SAINT JO Faceoff Matt Fritz vs John Mullen won by SAINT JO.
06:16 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Carter Truesdell WIDE
05:46 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Will Barber, SAVE Jimmy McCool
05:16 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
05:16 SAINT JO Penalty on SAINT JO Ryan Bradley (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:59 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Finn Thomson (MAN-UP), Assist by Joey Spallina, goal number 1 for season.

Saint Joseph's 0, Syracuse 4
04:59 SAINT JO Timeout by SAINT JO.
04:59 SYRACUSE Faceoff Matt Fritz vs John Mullen won by SYRACUSE.
04:01 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Joey Spallina, goal number 5 for season.

Saint Joseph's 0, Syracuse 5
04:01 SAINT JO Faceoff Conor Trant vs John Mullen won by SAINT JO.
03:15 SAINT JO Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Jack Fiordalis.
03:07 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Ben Dutton HIGH
-- SAINT JO Turnover by SAINT JO.
02:51 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
02:04 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Matt McIntee, SAVE Tommy Gross
01:50 SAINT JO Clear attempt by SAINT JO good.
01:02 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Ben Dutton, SAVE Jimmy McCool
00:46 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Vincent Bolognino.
00:43 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
00:41 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Bogue Hahn WIDE
00:27 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Luke Rhoa BLOCKED
00:23 SAINT JO Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Christian Marchini.
00:18 SAINT JO Clear attempt by SAINT JO failed.
-- SAINT JO Turnover by SAINT JO Christian Marchini (caused by Bogue Hahn).
00:12 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Michael Leo.



00:06 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Billy Dwan WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SYRACUSE Faceoff Conor Trant vs Drew Angelo won by SYRACUSE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Drew Angelo.
14:26 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Michael Leo, goal number 3 for season.

Saint Joseph's 0, Syracuse 6
14:26 SAINT JO Faceoff Conor Trant vs Drew Angelo won by SAINT JO, [14:26] Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Will Barber.
13:43 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Griffin Mallory WIDE
13:37 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Dylan Lee WIDE
13:08 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Carter Truesdell WIDE
13:05 SAINT JO 30-second clock violation by SAINT JO.
12:51 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE failed.
-- SYRACUSE Turnover by SYRACUSE Jimmy McCool.
12:45 SAINT JO Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Michael Waite.
12:38 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Ben Dutton, SAVE Jimmy McCool
12:37 SYRACUSE Penalty on SYRACUSE Dante Bowen (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:12 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Will Barber, SAVE Jimmy McCool
12:08 SAINT JO Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Trae Ika.
11:37 SAINT JO GOAL by SAINT JO Griffin Mallory, goal number 1 for season.

Saint Joseph's 1, Syracuse 6
11:37 SYRACUSE Faceoff Conor Trant vs John Mullen won by SYRACUSE.
11:05 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Luke Rhoa HIGH
-- SYRACUSE Turnover by SYRACUSE.
10:39 SAINT JO Clear attempt by SAINT JO good.
10:10 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Ben Dutton WIDE
09:38 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Colby Wood HIT POST
09:19 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Will Barber WIDE
09:00 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Trae Ika WIDE
08:51 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Will Barber, SAVE Jimmy McCool
08:37 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
07:56 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Matt McIntee WIDE
-- SYRACUSE Turnover by SYRACUSE Wyatt Hottle.
-- SAINT JO Turnover by SAINT JO Jake Parker.
07:14 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Riley Figueiras.
07:07 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Michael Leo HIT POST
07:03 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Matt McIntee.
06:27 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Michael Leo, goal number 4 for season.

Saint Joseph's 1, Syracuse 7
06:27 SYRACUSE Faceoff Jared Karabinus vs John Mullen won by SYRACUSE, [06:27] Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Jimmy McCool.
06:09 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
05:36 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Bogue Hahn, goal number 2 for season.

Saint Joseph's 1, Syracuse 8
05:36 SAINT JO Faceoff Jared Karabinus vs John Mullen won by SAINT JO, [05:36] Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Jared Karabinus.
-- SAINT JO Turnover by SAINT JO Jack McGorry (caused by Matt McIntee).
05:07 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Vincent Bolognino.
05:00 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Ryder Ochoa.
04:18 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Joey Spallina BLOCKED
04:14 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Charlie Kraftson.
04:05 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Matt McIntee WIDE
03:56 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Joey Spallina WIDE
03:40 SAINT JO Clear attempt by SAINT JO good.
03:16 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Griffin Mallory, SAVE Jimmy McCool
03:08 SAINT JO Penalty on SAINT JO Griffin Mallory (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00).
03:08 SYRACUSE Penalty on SYRACUSE Chuck Kuczynski (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00).
02:54 SYRACUSE Timeout by SYRACUSE.
-- SYRACUSE Turnover by SYRACUSE Joey Spallina.
02:25 SAINT JO Clear attempt by SAINT JO good.
02:12 SAINT JO Timeout by SAINT JO.
-- SAINT JO Turnover by SAINT JO Griffin Mallory (caused by Jayden Kittelberger).
01:16 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
00:34 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Finn Thomson, Assist by Michael Leo, goal number 2 for season.



Saint Joseph's 1, Syracuse 9
00:34 SYRACUSE Faceoff Jared Karabinus vs John Mullen won by SYRACUSE, [00:34] Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE John Mullen.
00:19 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Joey Spallina, Assist by John Mullen, goal number 6 for season.

Saint Joseph's 1, Syracuse 10
00:19 SAINT JO Faceoff Conor Trant vs Drew Angelo won by SAINT JO, [00:19] Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Conor Trant.
00:12 SAINT JO Penalty on SAINT JO Michael Gaughan (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00).
00:12 SYRACUSE Penalty on SYRACUSE Drew Angelo (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00).
00:09 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Ben Dutton, SAVE Jimmy McCool
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SYRACUSE Faceoff Conor Trant vs John Mullen won by SYRACUSE.
14:00 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Joey Spallina.
13:47 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Wyatt Hottle.
-- SYRACUSE Turnover by SYRACUSE Finn Thomson (caused by Matthew Akers).
13:30 SAINT JO Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Jack McGorry.
13:26 SAINT JO Clear attempt by SAINT JO good.
-- SAINT JO Turnover by SAINT JO Jack McGorry (caused by Chuck Kuczynski).
13:04 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
13:00 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Billy Dwan, goal number 1 for season.

Saint Joseph's 1, Syracuse 11
13:00 SAINT JO Faceoff Conor Trant vs John Mullen won by SAINT JO.
-- SAINT JO Turnover by SAINT JO Carter Truesdell (caused by Vincent Bolognino).
11:57 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Billy Dwan.
-- SYRACUSE Turnover by SYRACUSE Finn Thomson.
11:00 SAINT JO Clear attempt by SAINT JO good.
-- SAINT JO Turnover by SAINT JO Colin Sullivan (caused by Chuck Kuczynski).
10:30 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Chuck Kuczynski.
10:25 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Finn Thomson, Assist by Chuck Kuczynski, goal number 3 for season.

Saint Joseph's 1, Syracuse 12
10:25 SYRACUSE Faceoff Conor Trant vs John Mullen won by SYRACUSE (on faceoff violation).
09:53 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Joey Spallina HIGH
09:46 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Michael Leo WIDE
09:23 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Joey Spallina, goal number 7 for season.

Saint Joseph's 1, Syracuse 13
09:23 SYRACUSE Faceoff Jared Karabinus vs John Mullen won by SYRACUSE, [09:23] Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE John Mullen.
09:16 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Joey Spallina, SAVE Tommy Gross
09:02 SAINT JO Clear attempt by SAINT JO good.
08:28 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Ben Dutton WIDE
08:09 SAINT JO Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Carter Truesdell.
08:04 SAINT JO GOAL by SAINT JO Carter Truesdell, goal number 1 for season.

Saint Joseph's 2, Syracuse 13
08:04 SYRACUSE Faceoff Conor Trant vs John Mullen won by SYRACUSE, [08:04] Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE John Mullen.
06:46 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Luke Rhoa WIDE
06:44 SYRACUSE 30-second clock violation by SYRACUSE.
06:30 SAINT JO Clear attempt by SAINT JO good.
-- SAINT JO Turnover by SAINT JO Ben Dutton.
05:53 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
04:38 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Ted Rawson, Assist by Joey Spallina, goal number 1 for season.

Saint Joseph's 2, Syracuse 14
04:38 SYRACUSE Faceoff Conor Trant vs John Mullen won by SYRACUSE, [04:38] Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Vincent Bolognino.
03:55 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Luke Rhoa BLOCKED
03:51 SAINT JO Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Liam Quinn.
03:42 SAINT JO Clear attempt by SAINT JO good.
02:47 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Ben Dutton BLOCKED
02:29 SAINT JO 30-second clock violation by SAINT JO.
02:16 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
01:38 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Michael Leo WIDE
01:35 SAINT JO Penalty on SAINT JO Michael Waite (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00).
01:35 SYRACUSE Penalty on SYRACUSE Finn Thomson (CROSS-CHECK/1:00).
01:15 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Carter Truesdell WIDE
00:55 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Billy Dwan.



00:54 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE failed.
-- SYRACUSE Turnover by SYRACUSE.
00:31 SAINT JO Clear attempt by SAINT JO good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SYRACUSE Michael Ippoliti at goalie for SYRACUSE.
15:00 SAINT JO Faceoff Conor Trant vs Drew Angelo won by SAINT JO, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Conor Trant.
14:25 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Griffin Mallory BLOCKED
14:16 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Riley Figueiras.
14:08 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE failed.
-- SYRACUSE Turnover by SYRACUSE Dante Bowen (caused by Carter Truesdell).
14:00 SAINT JO Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Carter Truesdell.
13:48 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Trae Ika, SAVE Michael Ippoliti
13:33 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
12:18 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Joey Spallina WIDE
12:17 SAINT JO Penalty on SAINT JO Christian Marchini (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:05 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Finn Thomson (MAN-UP), Assist by Joey Spallina, goal number 4 for season.

Saint Joseph's 2, Syracuse 15
12:05 SYRACUSE Faceoff Conor Trant vs Drew Angelo won by SYRACUSE, [12:05] Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Drew Angelo.
11:58 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Drew Angelo, goal number 1 for season.

Saint Joseph's 2, Syracuse 16
11:58 SYRACUSE Faceoff Jared Karabinus vs Drew Angelo won by SYRACUSE (on faceoff violation).
10:59 SAINT JO Penalty on SAINT JO Matthew Akers (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:37 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Greg Elijah-Brown (MAN-UP), Assist by Joey Spallina, goal number 1 for season.

Saint Joseph's 2, Syracuse 17
10:37 SYRACUSE Faceoff Conor Trant vs Drew Angelo won by SYRACUSE.
10:21 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Tyler McCarthy WIDE
09:55 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Bogue Hahn WIDE
-- SYRACUSE Turnover by SYRACUSE Tyler McCarthy (caused by Liam Quinn).
09:18 SAINT JO Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Wes Foa.
09:13 SAINT JO Clear attempt by SAINT JO good.
08:36 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO James Zingo HIT POST
08:32 SAINT JO Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO Trae Ika.
08:30 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Braedon Chayes WIDE
-- SAINT JO Turnover by SAINT JO Trae Ika.
07:59 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
07:29 SAINT JO Penalty on SAINT JO Danny Gaalaas (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:16 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Luke Rhoa BLOCKED
06:56 SYRACUSE Timeout by SYRACUSE.
06:43 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Ted Rawson (MAN-UP), Assist by Finn Thomson, goal number 2 for season.

Saint Joseph's 2, Syracuse 18
06:43 SAINT JO Charlie Giachetti at goalie for SAINT JO.
06:43 SYRACUSE Faceoff Jared Karabinus vs Drew Angelo won by SYRACUSE, [06:43] Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Drew Angelo.
05:52 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Charlie Kraftson, goal number 1 for season.

Saint Joseph's 2, Syracuse 19
05:52 SYRACUSE Faceoff Pierce Hart vs John Olenik won by SYRACUSE, [05:52] Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Ted Rawson.
05:25 SYRACUSE GOAL by SYRACUSE Matt McIntee, goal number 1 for season.

Saint Joseph's 2, Syracuse 20
05:25 SAINT JO Faceoff Pierce Hart vs John Olenik won by SAINT JO.
04:59 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Griffin Mallory WIDE
04:48 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Ben Dutton BLOCKED
04:36 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Harry Behan.
04:34 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
04:05 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Charlie Kraftson WIDE
03:31 SYRACUSE Shot by SYRACUSE Tucker Kellogg, SAVE Charlie Giachetti
03:18 SAINT JO Clear attempt by SAINT JO good.
02:37 SAINT JO Ground ball pickup by SAINT JO James Zingo.
02:16 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Trae Ika WIDE
-- SAINT JO Turnover by SAINT JO.
01:59 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
-- SYRACUSE Turnover by SYRACUSE.



01:09 SAINT JO Clear attempt by SAINT JO good.
00:29 SAINT JO Shot by SAINT JO Carter Truesdell BLOCKED
00:22 SYRACUSE Ground ball pickup by SYRACUSE Michael Ippoliti.
00:17 SYRACUSE Clear attempt by SYRACUSE good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


